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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Belgium Mr. Jan leenknegt jan.leenknegt@inagro.be 

Belgium Mr. Zusepe Elias Zidda zusepe.zidda@euknow.eu 

Czech Republic Mr. George Sakellaris g.sakellaris@gmail.com 

Czech Republic Mr. Zbynek Ulcak ulcak@fss.muni.cz 

Czech Republic Mr. Robert 
Thomas 

Zahrl robert.t.zahrl@gmail.com 

Denmark Mr. Peter Foged Larsen pfl@kopenhagenfur.com 

Finland Mr. Michael den Herder michael.denherder@efi.int 

Finland Mr. Gediminas Jasinevicius g.jasinevicius@gmail.com 

Finland Ms Kari Maarit maarit.kari@proagria.fi 

Finland Mr. Marko Mäki-Hakola marko.maki-hakola@mtk.fi 

Finland Mr. Mikko Rahtola mikko.rahtola@luke.fi 

Finland Ms. Mercedes Rois mercedes.rois@efi.int 

France Ms Laurene  Mainguy mainguy.laurene@gmail.com 

Germany Ms Anne Katrin Bogdanski AnneKatrin.Bogdanski@fao.org 

Germany Mr. Fokko Brüning fokko.bruening@gmail.com 

Germany Ms. Laura Carraresi l.carraresi@ilr.uni-bonn.de 

Germany Mr. Aru Kowalski kowalski@nds.de 

Germany Mr. Tim Treis tim.treis@hessische-biohuhn.de 

Germany Ms. Anika Wiese-
Klinkenberg 

A.wiese@fz-juelich.de 

Greece Mr. Georgios Arsenos arsenosg@vet.auth.gr 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Katsoulas nkatsoul@uth.gr 

Greece Mr. Tassos Livadiotis livadiotis@anetxa.gr 

Greece Mr. Stylianos Tamvakidis tamvakidis@mail.com 

Ireland Mr. Pádraig Dolan dolanforestry@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Paul Finnegan paulfinnegan@live.ie 

Ireland Mr. Klaus Laitenberger klauslaiten@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. David O'Connell david@ocae.ie 

Ireland Ms. Kylie Woodham hello@magnersfarm.com 

Italy Mr. Gianfranco Maltese az.maltese@mail.com 

Italy Ms. Sara Maltoni saraluciamaltoni@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Ambra Raggi ambra.raggi@coldiretti.it 

Latvia Ms. Natalja Andrukovica natalja.andrukovica@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Ms. Zanda Melnalksne zanda@zemniekusaeima.lv 

Lithuania Mr Gintaras Brazauskas gintaras.brazauskas@lammc.lt 
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Lithuania Mr. Rimantas Dapkus Rimantas.Dapkus@gmail.com 

Lithuania Ms Rūta Mačiežienė ruta.macieziene@nma.lt 

Lithuania Mr Edvardas Makelis 
 

Lithuania Mr Zigmas Medingis Zigmas.Medingis@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Vesna Milicic  

Lithuania Ms. Dalia  Miniataitė  

Lithuania Ms Eglé  Misiene e.misiene@placiajuostis.lt 

Lithuania Ms Jurgita Stakėnienė  

Lithuania Mrs Rasa Pakeltienė rasa.pakeltiene@vdu.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Mindaugas Šilininkas mindaugas.silininkas@euromediena.com 

Lithuania Mr Arūnas Svitojus arunas_svitojus@yahoo.com 

Netherlands Mr. Ross Bull ross.bull@cnvp-eu.org 

Netherlands Mr. Daan Heurkens daan@boerenverstand.nl 

Portugal Mr. Miguel Cachão miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 

Portugal Ms. Ana 
Margarida 

Chambel ana.chambel@avipe.pt 

Portugal Ms. Ana Luisa Fernando ala@fct.unl.pt 

Portugal Mr. Pedro Miranda pfmiranda@isq.pt 

Portugal Ms. Anabela Nave anabela.nave@advid.pt 

Portugal Ms. Marta Vasconcelos mvasconcelos@porto.ucp.pt 

Portugal Ms. Ana Ventura geral@solutopus.pt 

Slovenia Mr. Uroš Neudauer uros.neudauer@gmail.com 

Slovenia Mr. Jernej Redek jernej.redek@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Félix Ajuria 
Otxandiano 

fajuria@idiazabalgazta.eus 

Spain Mr. Alberto Amador amaturiam@yahoo.es 

Spain Mr. Manuel Beltrán Miralles mbeltran@iniciativaseuropeas.es 

Spain Mr. Sebastian Hevilla Ordoñez biohuerta@hotmail.com  

Spain Ms. Margarita Jimenez agroindustria@valledelguadalhorce.com 

Spain Ms. Mirian Molina Mestanza mmolina@idiazabalgazta.eus 

Spain Ms. Clara Solé Carbonell csolec@gencat.cat 

United 
Kingdom 

Ms. Catherine Bowyer cbowyer@ieep.eu 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Christopher Johnston chris.johnston@afbini.gov.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Nicholas Mark Prior mark.prior@forestrycommission.gov.uk 
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Speakers (in alphabetical order)  
Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Greece Ms. Efthymia Alexopoulou  ealex@cres.gr 

Ireland Mr Bernard Carey Loughdergcharcoal@gmail.com  

Czech Republic Mr. Tomáš Fénix tomas.fenix@centrum.cz 

Ireland Mr. James Gaffey james.gaffey@staff.ittralee.ie 

Belgium Ms. Laura Jalasjoki laura.jalasjoki@enrd.eu 

Italy Ms Lucrezia Lamastra lucrezia.lamastra@unicatt.it  

Italy Mr. Paolo Mantovi p.mantovi@crpa.it 

Ireland Mr. Kevin O'Connor kevin.oconnor@beaconcentre.ie 

Finland Ms. Tuula Raukola tuula.raukola@prizz.fi 

Netherlands Mr Johan Sanders johan.sanders@wur.nl 

Spain Mr Fernando Sebastián  
Nogués 

 

Italy Ms. Anna Trettenero anna.trette@gmail.com 

 

European Commission- DG AGRI, EIP-AGRI Service 
Point, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr. Alberto D'Avino European Commission alberto.davino@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Liutauras Guobys European Commission liutauras.guobys@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Magdalena Mach European Commission magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 

Ms.  Ornella Martinello European Commission Ornella.MARTINELLO@ec.europa.eu  

Mr. José Ruiz European Commission Jose.RUIZ-ESPI@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Mr.  Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Céline Karasinski EIP-AGRI Service Point celine.karasinski@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Annika Suu EIP-AGRI Service Point annika.suu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah Watson EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.watson@bournemouth.gov.uk 

Mr. Mantas Blinstrubas 

The Ministry of 
Agriculture of the 
Republic of Lithuania    Mantas.Blinstrubas@zum.lt 

Ms. Jurgita 
Pugačiauskaitė - 
Butrimienė 

The Ministry of 
Agriculture of the 
Republic of Lithuania    jurgita.butrimiene@zum.lt 

Mr. Darius Liutikas 

Vice Minister ofThe 
Ministry of Agriculture of 
the Republic of Lithuania     
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